Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50075418 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
154094529 Seite 1 von 6
Page 1 of 6

 Transmitter Receiver
Equipment Class DSC CYY
Type Designation SM24101 SM24101
Frequency Band 315MHz 315MHz
Antenna Type PCB antenna External antenna
Antenna Gain 2.5dBi 2.5dBi
Rated Voltage DC 3V (Battery: 1X3V CR2032) AC 120V 60Hz
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50075418 001 Seite 5 von 6
Page 5 of 6
2. RF Exposure
2.1 FCC Requirement and Limit
According to FCC KDB # 447498 D01 V06, Clause 4.3.1
(a) For 100MHz to 6 GHz and test separation distances ≤ 50 mm, the 1-g and 10-g SAR
test exclusion thresholds are determined by the following:
 f(GHz)
mm) distance, separation test (min.
 mW) , toleranceup- tuneincluding channel, ofpower  (max.
×
0.3≤ ,for 1-g SAR, and 5.7≤ , for 10-g extremity SAR
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50075418 001 Seite 6 von 6
Page 6 of 6
2.2 FCC Evaluation Results
2.2.1 FCC Evaluation for 315MHz transmitter
RESULT: Pass
According to the RF test report No. 15080254 001 issued by TÜV Rheinland (Shanghai) Co.,
Ltd. The maximum output power is
Frequency
[GHz]
Field Strength of
Fundamental Emissions
[dBuv/m]
Field Strength of
Fundamental Emissions
[dBm]
Field Strength of
Fundamental Emissions
[mW]
0.315180 63.741 -31.48778745 0.000709905
Note:Relation between power, electric field strength,E
A simple relation can be established for perfect, ideal cases (which means free space, far field